System

Autauga County
Baldwin County
Barbour County
Bibb County

Blount County
Bullock County
Butler County
Calhoun County
Chambers County
Cherokee County (1)
Cherokee County (2)
Chilton County
Choctaw County
Clarke County

Clay County
Cleburne County
Coffee County
Colbert County

Conecuh County

Title

Ms.

Dr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Ms.

Mrs.

Ms.

Mr.

Dr.

Ms.

Mr.

Mr.

First Name

Angel
Pam
David
Dennis D.
Steve
Linda
Joseph
Mike
Danny
Jayne H.
Susan
Yvonna
Glenda Sue
Jerry
Bobby
Mary
Carol
Steve

Joey

Last Name

Garrett
Henson
Hobdy
Duncan
Latta
Jordan-Jackson
West
Allison
Berry
Davis
Baker
Benson
Moore
Bumpers
Vinson
Harrington
Mooney
Stayton

Varner

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

153 West Fourth Street
1091 B Avenue

Post Office Box 429

Bibb County Career Academy
17191 Highway 5

Post Office Box 578

Post Office Box 231

211 School Highlands Road
Post Office Box 2084

Post Office Box 408

420 East Main Street

420 East Main Street

1705 Lay Dam Road

107 Tom Orr Drive

Post Office Box 936

Post Office Box 278

93 Education Street

400 Reddoch Hill Road
1101 Highway 72 East

100 Jackson Street

City

Prattville
Loxley
Clayton
West Blocton
Oneonta
Union Springs
Greenville
Anniston
LaFayette
Centre
Centre
Clanton
Butler

Grove Hill
Ashland
Heflin

Elba
Tuscumbia

Evergreen

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

36067
36551
36016
35184
35121
36089
36037
36202
36862
35960
35960
35045
36904
36451
36252
36264
36323
35674

36401

Telephone No.

334-365-5706
251-972-6862
334-775-3545
205-938-7434
205-625-4102
334-738-4372
334-382-2665
256-741-7901
334-864-9343
256-927-2770
256-927-2770
205-280-3002
205-459-3031
251-275-3255
256-396-2870
256-463-5624
334-897-5016
256-386-8565

251-578-7073

Fax No.

334-361-3828

251-927-6891

334-775-7301

205-938-2037

205-625-4031

334-738-2802

334-382-1845

256-237-5332

334-864-0119

256-927-3399

256-927-3399

205-755-6549

205-459-3037

251-275-8061

256-396-2411

256-463-5709

334-897-6207

256-381-9375

251-578-7088

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

angel.garrett@acboe.net

phenson@bcbe.org

david.hobdy@barbourschools.org

duncand@bibbed.org

slatta@blountboe.net

linda.jackson@bullockco.org

joseph.west@butlerco.k12.al.us

mallison.al@calhoun.k12.al.us

berrydr@chambersk12.org

jdavis@cherokeek12.org

sabaker@cherokeek12.org

ybenson@chilton.k12.al.us

gsmoore@choctawk12.org

jbmed72@hotmail.com

vinsonb@clayk12.org

mharrington@cleburneschools.net

mooneyc@coffeecounty.k12.al.us

sstayton@colbert.k12.al.us

joey.varner@conecuhkl12.com



mailto:angel.garrett@acboe.net
mailto:phenson@bcbe.org
mailto:david.hobdy@barbourschools.org
mailto:duncand@bibbed.org
mailto:slatta@blountboe.net
mailto:joseph.west@butlerco.k12.al.us
mailto:mallison.al@calhoun.k12.al.us
mailto:berrydr@chambersk12.org
mailto:jdavis@cherokeek12.org
mailto:sabaker@cherokeek12.org
mailto:ybenson@chilton.k12.al.us
mailto:gsmoore@choctawk12.org
mailto:jbmed72@hotmail.com
mailto:vinsonb@clayk12.org
mailto:mharrington@cleburneschools.net
mailto:mooneyc@coffeecounty.k12.al.us
mailto:sstayton@colbert.k12.al.us
mailto:joey.varner@conecuhk12.com

System

Coosa County
Covington County
Crenshaw County
Cullman County
Dale County
Dallas County
DeKalb County
Elmore County
Escambia County
Etowah County
Fayette County
Franklin County
Geneva County
Greene County
Hale County
Henry County
Houston County
Jackson County

Jefferson County

Title

Mrs.

Ms.

Mrs.

Ms.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

First Name

Linda
Carrie
Alfredia
Denise
Lamar
Dianne
Garry
Louie
Davis
Jimmy
Alicia
Mike
Ralph
Lucile
Jolene
Dennis L.
Andrew
Kenneth

Sheila

Last Name

Collins-Mason
Patterson
Johnson
Schuman
Brooks
Mohprasit
Gibson
Fryer
Lanier
Sewell
Nalls
Graham
Riley
Prewitt
Stanford
Brand, Sr.
Faircloth
Harding

Dembowski

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

Post Office Box 37

807 CC Baker Avenue

183 Votec Drive

Post Office Box 1590

113 W. Reynolds Street

Post Office Box 1056

Post Office Box 1668

100 H. H. Robison Drive

Post Office Box 307

3200 West Meighan Boulevard
Post Office Box 686

Post Office Box 610

Post Office Box 250

220 Main Street

1115 Powers Street

Abbeville Alternative Center, 300
N. Trawick Street

404 W. Washington Street
Post Office Box 490

School Service Center, 2513
Cedar Hill Road

City

Rockford
Andalusia
Luverne
Cullman
Ozark
Selma
Rainsville
Wetumpka
Brewton
Gadsden
Fayette
Russellville
Geneva
Eutaw
Greensboro
Abbeville
Dothan
Scottsboro

Birmingham

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

35136
36420
36049
35056
36360
36702
35986
36092
36427
35904
35555
35653
36340
35462
36744
36310
36301
35768

35217

Telephone No.

256-377-4913
334-427-3830
334-335-6519
256-734-2933
334-774-2355
334-876-4479
256-638-7265

334-567-1200

251-867-6251, Ext.

256-538-8331

205-932-4611

256-332-8433

334-684-5707

205-372-4900

334-624-3051

334-585-2206

334-792-8331

256-259-9500

205-379-2094

236

Fax No.

256-377-2385

334-222-7573

334-335-6510

256-775-2486

334-774-3503

334-876-4493

256-638-7265

334-567-1405

251-867-9295

256-549-7582

205-932-7642

205-331-0069

334-684-5609

205-372-3247

334-624-3415

334-693-0128, Ext. 1241

334-792-1016

256-259-0076

205-849-2311

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

Imason@coosaschools.k12.al.us

carrie.patterson@cov.k12.al.us

Igriffin@crenshaw-schools.org

dschuman@ccboe.org

Ibrooks@dalecountyboe.org

mohprasitd@dallask12.org

gdgibson@dekalbk12.org

louie.fryer@elmore.k12.al.us

dlanier@escambiak12.net

james_sewell@ecboe.org

analls@fayette.k12.al.us

mikegraham@franklin.k12.al.us

rileyr@genevacoboe.org

Iprewitt@greene.k12.al.us

jstanford@halek12.org

dbrand@henryschools.org

afaircloth@hcboe.us

hardingk@jackson.k12.al.us

sdembowski@jefcoed.com



mailto:lmason@coosaschools.k12.al.us
mailto:carrie.patterson@cov.k12.al.us
mailto:lgriffin@crenshaw-schools.org
mailto:dschuman@ccboe.org
mailto:lbrooks@dalecountyboe.org
mailto:mohprasitd@dallask12.org
mailto:gdgibson@dekalbk12.org
mailto:louie.fryer@elmore.k12.al.us
mailto:dlanier@escambiak12.net
mailto:analls@fayette.k12.al.us
mailto:mikegraham@franklin.k12.al.us
mailto:rileyr@genevacoboe.org
mailto:lprewitt@greene.k12.al.us
mailto:jstanford@halek12.org
mailto:dbrand@henryschools.org
mailto:afaircloth@hcboe.us
mailto:hardingk@jackson.k12.al.us
mailto:sdembowski@jefcoed.com

System

Lamar County
Lauderdale County
Lawrence County

Lee County
Limestone County
Lowndes County
Macon County
Madison County
Madison County
Marengo County
Marion County
Marshall County
Mobile County
Monroe County
Montgomery County
Morgan County (Elem.)
Morgan County (Sec.)
Perry County

Pickens County

Title

Mrs.

Mr.

Dr.

Ms.

Dr.

Mr.

Dr.

Mr.

Ms.

Dr.

Mr.

Ms.

Mr.

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

Ms.

First Name

Karen
John
Johnny
George
Zebbra
Jason
Mason
Dan
Rita
Luke
Paula
Richard L.
James
Amy
Donald
Anne
Vicki
Corey

Anissa

Last Name

Tomlin
Mansell
Yates
Cox
Green
Burroughs
McDade
Evans
Cantrell
Hallmark
Shaw
Ferguson
Brooks
McCrory
Dotson
Vest
Smith
Jones

Ball

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

Post Office Box 1379

Post Office Box 278

14131 Market Street

2410 Society Hill Road
300 South Jefferson Street
Post Office Box 755

501 South School Street
Post Office Box 226

Post Office Box 226

Post Office Box 480339

188 Winchester Drive

12380 US Highway 431 South

65 Sidney Phillips Drive
Box 967

Post Office Box 1991

1327 Point Mallard Parkway
1325 Point Mallard Parkway
Post Office Box 900

Post Office Box 32

City

Vernon
Florence
Moulton
Opelika
Athens
Hayneville
Tuskegee
Huntsville
Huntsville
Linden
Hamilton
Guntersville
Mobile
Monroeville
Montgomery
Decatur
Decatur
Marion

Carrollton

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

35592
35631
35650
36804
35611
36040
36083
35804
35804
36748
35570
35976
36607
36460
36102
35601
35601
36756

35447

Telephone No.

205-695-7615
256-760-1328
256-905-2400, Ext. 41
334-705-6000
256-232-5353, Ext. 232
334-548-2131
334-727-1600
256-852-2557
256-852-2557
334-295-2233
205-921-3191
256-582-3171, Ext. 24
251-221-5106
251-575-7134
334-269-3041
256-309-2110
256-309-2112
334-683-4145

205-367-8195

Fax No.

205-695-7678

256-766-5815

256-905-2406

334-745-9795

256-322-6461

334-548-2161

334-724-9990

256-852-2538

256-852-2538

334-295-2259

205-921-7336

256-582-3178

251-221-5109

251-575-5818

334-223-6710

256-309-2180

256-309-2180

334-683-8427

205-367-8404

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

ktomlin@lamar.k12.al.us

john.mansell@Ilcschools.org

jyates@Ilawrenceal.org

cox.stan@lee.k12.al.us

zebbra.green@Icsk12.org

jasonburroughs@lowndesboe.org

mcdadem@maconkl12.org

devans@madison.k12.al.us

rcantrell@madison.k12.al.us

lhallmark@marengo.k12.al.us

pshaw@mcbe.net

ferqusonr@Marshallk12.org

jbrooks@mcpss.com

amccrory@monroe.k12.al.us

donald.dotson@mps.k12.al.us

ahvest@morgank12.org

vpsmith@morgank12.org

clijones36765@yahoo.com

balla@pickens.k12.al.us



mailto:ktomlin@lamar.k12.al.us
mailto:john.mansell@lcschools.org
mailto:jyates@lawrenceal.org
mailto:cox.stan@lee.k12.al.us
mailto:zebbra.green@lcsk12.org
mailto:jasonburroughs@lowndesboe.org
mailto:mcdadem@maconk12.org
mailto:devans@madison.k12.al.us
mailto:rcantrell@madison.k12.al.us
mailto:lhallmark@marengo.k12.al.us
mailto:pshaw@mcbe.net
mailto:fergusonr@Marshallk12.org
mailto:jbrooks@mcpss.com
mailto:amccrory@monroe.k12.al.us
mailto:donald.dotson@mps.k12.al.us
mailto:ahvest@morgank12.org
mailto:vpsmith@morgank12.org
mailto:cljones36765@yahoo.com
mailto:balla@pickens.k12.al.us

System

Pike County
Randolph County
Russell County

St. Clair County
Shelby County
Sumter County
Talladega County (1)
Talladega County (2)
Tallapoosa County
Tuscaloosa County
Walker County
Washington County
Wilcox County
Winston County
Albertville City
Alexander City
Andalusia City
Anniston City

Arab City

Title

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

Ms.

Mr.

Dr.

Mrs.

Ms.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mr.

Mr.

First Name

Elizabeth H.

Lucille M.
Ricky
Jan
Lewis
Bobbie
Billy
Donna
John
Barbara
Gary
Juanita
Makeitha
Jeff
Joyce
Ellen
Bob
Marlon

Thomas

Last Name

Grubbs
Burns
Martin
Bailey
Brooks
Pope
Morgan
King
Wilcox
Spencer
Aultman
Johnson
Shamburger
Hendrix
Bishop
Martin
Harry
Jones

Kitchens

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

101 West Love Street
Post Office Box 288
Post Office Box 400
410 Roy Drive

Post Office Box 1910
Post Office Box 10
Post Office Box 887
Post Office Box 887
125 N. Broadnax Street
2314 9th Street

Post Office Box 311
Post Office Box 1359
Post Office Box 160
Post Office Box 9

107 West Main Street
375 Lee Street

122 Sixth Avenue
Post Office Box 1500

750 Arabian Drive

City

Troy
Wedowee
Phenix City
Ashville
Columbiana
Livingston
Talladega
Talladega
Dadeville
Tuscaloosa
Jasper
Chatom
Camden
Double Springs
Albertville
Alexander City
Andalusia
Anniston

Arab

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

36081
36278
36868
35953
35051
35470
35161
35161
36853
35403
35502
36518
36726
35553
35950
35010
36420
36202

35016

Telephone No.

334-566-1850
256-357-4611
334-298-8791
205-594-7131
205-682-7052
205-652-2271
256-315-5146
256-315-5146
256-825-1020
205-342-2731
205-387-0555
251-847-2401
334-682-5917
205-489-5698
256-891-1183
256-234-8691
334-222-3186
256-231-5000

256-586-6011

Fax No.

334-566-2580

256-357-4844

334-448-8825

205-594-4441

205-682-7146

205-652-9641

256-315-5126

256-315-5126

256-825-1003

205-342-2785

205-221-5636

251-847-3611

334-682-4179

205-489-3203

256-891-6303

256-234-8649

334-222-8631

256-231-5073

256-586-6013

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

egrubbs@pikecountyschools.com

Imburns@randolph.k12.al.us

martinr@russellcsd.net

jan.bailey@sccboe.org

[2brooks@shelbyed.k12.al.us

bpdubose@sumter.k12.al.us

bmorgan@tcboe.org

dking@tcboe.org

jwilcox@tallapoosakl12.org

bspencer@tcss.net

aultmang@walkercountyschools.com

juanita.johnson@wcbek12.org

boemsham@wilcox.k12.al.us

jhendrix@winstonk12.org

jbishop@albertk12.org

emartin@alex.k12.al.us

harryb@andalusia.k12.al.us

jonesm@anniston.k12.al.us

bkitchens@arabcityschools.org



mailto:egrubbs@pikecountyschools.com
mailto:martinr@russellcsd.net
mailto:l2brooks@shelbyed.k12.al.us
mailto:bpdubose@sumter.k12.al.us
mailto:bmorgan@tcboe.org
mailto:dking@tcboe.org
mailto:jwilcox@tallapoosak12.org
mailto:bspencer@tcss.net
mailto:juanita.johnson@wcbek12.org
mailto:jhendrix@winstonk12.org
mailto:jbishop@albertk12.org
mailto:emartin@alex.k12.al.us
mailto:harryb@andalusia.k12.al.us
mailto:jonesm@anniston.k12.al.us
mailto:bkitchens@arabcityschools.org

System

Athens City
Attalla City
Auburn City
Bessemer City
Birmingham City
Boaz City
Brewton City
Cullman City
Daleville City
Decatur City
Demopolis City
Dothan City
Elba City
Enterprise City
Eufaula City
Fairfield City
Florence City (1)
Florence City (2)

Fort Payne City

Title

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Ms.

Mrs.

Dr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Dr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Ms.

Mr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Ms.

Dr.

First Name

Garner
Deanna
Tim
Vickie
Patricia
Randall
Lynn

Sharon

Katheryne H.

Chip
Gina
Susan
Jeff
Hinton
Jessie
Zenobia
Billy R.
Marcia

Larry

Last Name

Ezell
Williams
McDonough
Manzella
Finkelstein
Haney
Smith
Windham
Magwood
Miller
Johnston
Lofton
Ellis

Johns
Warren
Odums
Warren
Austin

Hooks

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

313 E. Washington Street

101 Case Avenue

Post Office Box 3270
1621 5th Avenue, North
720 South 86th Street
Post Office Box 721
811 Belleville Avenue
301 1st Street, NE

626 Daleville Avenue
304 4th Avenue, NE
Post Office Drawer 759
500 Dusy Street

131 Tiger Drive

Post Office Box 311790
333 State Docks Road
6405 Avenue D

541 Riverview Drive
541 Riverview Drive

Post Office Box 681029

City

Athens
Attalla
Auburn
Bessemer
Birmingham
Boaz
Brewton
Cullman
Daleville
Decatur
Demopolis
Dothan
Elba
Enterprise
Eufaula
Fairfield
Florence
Florence

Fort Payne

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

35611
35954
36831
35020
35206
35957
36426
35055
36322
35601
36732
36301
36323
36331
36027
35064
35630
35630

35968

Telephone No.

256-233-6600
256-538-9221
334-887-2100
205-432-3007
205-231-5655
256-593-8180
251-867-8400
256-734-2233, Ext. 27
334-598-2456, Ext. 216
256-308-3052
334-289-1670
334-793-1397
334-897-2801
334-347-9531
334-687-1100
205-783-6802
256-768-3031
256-768-3030

256-845-0915

Fax No.

256-233-6640

256-538-8388

334-887-2107

205-432-3085

205-231-5673

256-593-8181

251-867-8403

256-737-6341

334-598-9006

256-552-3981

334-289-1689

334-793-2034

334-897-6402

334-347-5102

334-687-1150

205-788-4997

256-768-3005

256-768-3005

256-845-4962

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

garner.ezell@acs-k12.org

dwilliams@attalla.k12.al.us

tmcdonough@auburnschools.org

vmanzella@bessk12.org

pfinkelstein@bhm.k12.al.us

rhaney@boazk12.org

lynnsmith@brewtoncityschools.org

swindham@cullmancats.net

magwoodk@daleville.k12.al.us

chip.miller@dcs.edu

gjohnston@demopoliscityschools.org

sloftin@dothan.k12.al.us

jellis@elbaed.com

boeoffice@enterpriseschools.net

jwarren@ecs.k12.al.us

zodoms@fairfield.k12.al.us

bwarren@fcs.k12.al.us

maustin@fcs.k12.al.us

Ihooks @ftpayk12.org



mailto:garner.ezell@acs-k12.org
mailto:dwilliams@attalla.k12.al.us
mailto:tmcdonough@auburnschools.org
mailto:vmanzella@bessk12.org
mailto:rhaney@boazk12.org
mailto:lynnsmith@brewtoncityschools.org
mailto:swindham@cullmancats.net
mailto:magwoodk@daleville.k12.al.us
mailto:chip.miller@dcs.edu
mailto:gjohnston@demopoliscityschools.org
mailto:sloftin@dothan.k12.al.us
mailto:jellis@elbaed.com
mailto:boeoffice@enterpriseschools.net
mailto:jwarren@ecs.k12.al.us
mailto:zodoms@fairfield.k12.al.us
mailto:bwarren@fcs.k12.al.us
mailto:maustin@fcs.k12.al.us
mailto:lhooks@ftpayk12.org

System

Gadsden City
Geneva City

Guntersville City

Haleyville City
Hartselle City
Homewood City
Hoover City
Huntsville City
Jacksonville City
Jasper City
Lanett City
Leeds City
Linden City
Madison City

Midfield City

Mountain Brook City

Muscle Shoals City

Oneonta City

Opelika City

Title

Mr.

Dr.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Ms.

Mr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Dr.

Dr.

Mr.

Ms.

Dr.

Dr.

Ms.

Dr.

First Name

Johnnie
Paul

E. Dale

William
Joan
Patrick K.
Jean B.
Glenn
Becky
Darrell
Charles
Kathy
Tyrone
Bob
Janet
Missy
Jeff
Beverly

Brenda

Last Name

Parker
Curtis

Edwards

Bishop
Grantland
Chappell
Todd
Bryant
Fearon
Cooper
Looser
King

Smith
Lipinski
Jenkins
Brooks
Wooten
Ellis

Rickett

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

Post Office Box 184

511 Panther Drive

Post Office Box 129

Haleyville Center of Technology

2007 20th Street

305 College Street, NE
Post Office Box 59366
2810 Metropolitan Way
Post Office Box 1256
123 College Street, SW
110 17th Street, West
105 N. Lanier Avenue
Post Office Box 1083
Post Office Box 480609
211 Celtic Drive

417 Parkwood Street
32 Vine Street

3200 Wilson Dam Road
27605 State Highway 75

300 Simmons Street

City

Gadsden
Geneva

Guntersville

Haleyville
Hartselle
Homewood
Hoover
Huntsville
Jacksonville
Jasper

Lanett

Leeds

Linden
Madison
Midfield
Mountain Brook
Muscle Shoals
Oneonta

Opelika 6

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

35902
36340

35976

35565
35640
35259
35243
35807
36265
35501
36863
35094
36748
35758-1853
35228
35213
35661
35121

36801

Telephone No.

256-549-2915
334-684-1093

256-582-3159

205-486-9481
256-773-5419
205-870-4203
205-439-1053
256-428-6866
256-782-5935
205-384-6880
334-644-5900
205-699-5437
334-295-8802
256-464-8370
205-923-2262
205-802-1625
256-389-2607
205-625-5812

334-745-9700

Fax No.

256-549-2954

334-684-3128

256-582-6158

205-486-8735

256-773-5433

205-879-5970

205-439-1001

256-428-6865

256-782-5685

205-387-5213

334-644-5996

205-699-6629

334-295-8801

256-774-0404

205-932-2262

205-877-8303

256-389-2605

205-274-2910

334-745-9706

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

jparker@gcs.k12.al.us

curtisp@genevacityschools.com

daleedwards@gcboe.net

whishop@havc.k12.al.us

joan.grantland@hcs.k12.al.us

pchappell@homewood.k12.al.us

jtodd@hoover.k12.al.us

glenn.bryant@hsv.k12.al.us

bfearon@jacksonville.k12.al.us

dcooper@jasper.k12.al.us

clooser@lanettcityschools.org

kking@leedsk12.org

tsmith@lindencity.org

r.lipinski@madisoncity.k12.al.us

jienkins@midfield.k12.al.us

wildman-brooksm@mtnbrook.k12.al.us

jwooten@mscs.k12.al.us

bellis@oneonta.k12.al.us

brenda.rickett@opelikaschools.org
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System

Opp City
Oxford City
Oxford City
Ozark City

Pell City
Phenix City
Piedmont City
Roanoke City
Russellville City
Saraland City
Scottsboro City
Selma City
Sheffield City
Sylacauga City
Talladega City
Tallassee City
Tarrant City
Thomasville City

Troy City

Title

Ms.

Mrs.

Ms.

Dr.

Dr.

Mrs.

Mr.

Dr.

Mrs.

Ms.

Mr.

Ms.

Mrs.

Dr.

Mr.

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

First Name

Emily
Khristie
Janice
Diane
Tony
Marcy
Mike
David
Susan B.
Kristen
Alan
Arthur L.
Laura Jean
A. Renee'
Dolia
Kenneth
Amy
Flossie

Chresal

Last Name

Edgar
Goodwin
Dowdy
Holman
Dowdy
Sherfield
Hayes
Crouse
Hall
Sousa
Garner
Capers
Kelly
Riggins
Patterson
Varner
Banaszek
Thibodeaux

Threadgill

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

Post Office Box 840

310 East 2nd Street

310 East 2nd Street

1044 Andrews Avenue

1000 Bruce Etheredge Pkwy #201

Post Office Box 460

502 Hood Street, West
Post Office Box 1367
1945 Waterloo Road

943 Saraland Blvd., South
305 South Scott Street
300 Washington Street
300 West Sixth Avenue
605 West Fourth Street
501 South Street, East
901 E. B. Payne Sr. Drive
318 Alabama Street

750 Gates Drive

Post Office Box 529

City

Opp

Oxford
Oxford
Ozark

Pell City
Phenix City
Piedmont
Roanoke
Russellville
Saraland
Scottsboro
Selma
Sheffield
Sylacauga
Talladega
Tallassee
Tarrant
Thomasville

Troy

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

36767
36203-1799
36203-1799

36360

35128

36867

36272

36274

35653

36571

35768

36702

35660

35150

35160

36078

35217

36784

36081

Telephone No.

334-493-3173
256-241-3140
256-241-3140
334-774-5197
205-884-4440
334-298-0534
256-447-8831
334-863-6819
256-332-2104
251-375-5420
256-218-2100
334-874-1600
256-383-0400
256-249-7004
256-315-5600
334-283-2151
205-849-3700
334-636-4928

334-566-4351

Fax No.

334-493-3060

256-831-8620

256-831-8620

334-774-2685

205-814-1010

334-298-6038

256-447-6486

334-863-6745

256-332-2021

251-679-9456

256-218-2190

334-874-1604

256-386-5704

256-245-6665

256-315-5606

334-283-4338

205-849-3728

334-636-4096

334-566-1425

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

eedgar@oppboe.com

kgoodwin@oxford.k12.al.us

jdowdy@oxford.k12.al.us

dholman@ocbe.k12.al.us

djhsprincipal@yahoo.com

msherfield@pcboe.net

ehayes@piedmont.k12.al.us

dcrouse@roanokecityschools.org

shall@rcs.k12.al.us

ksousa@saralandboe.org

agarner@scottsboroschools.net

arthur.capers@selmacityschools.org

Ikelly@scs.k12.al.us

rigginsa@sylacauga.k12.al.us

dpatterson@mail.talladega-cs.net

kenneth.varner@tcschools.com

banaszeka@tarrant.k12.al.us

fthibodeaux@thomasvilleschools.org

threadgillc@troyschools.net
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System

Trussville City

Tuscaloosa City
Tuscumbia City

Vestavia Hills City

Winfield City

DYS

AIDB (1)

AIDB (2)

DMH for Adolescent Education

Program at UAB

Alabama Sch. Fine Arts

Title

Dr.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Dr.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

First Name

Pat
Robert
Mary Kay
Cindy
Terrell W.
Yolanda
Paul

Kim

Cristi

Lucy

Last Name

Hodge
Coates
Smith
Adams
Kirkpatrick
Kelley
Millard
Moon
Barger

Smith

ALABAMA COUNTY AND CITY TEXTBOOK SUPERVISORS

Address

113 North Chalkville Road
Post Office Box 038991

303 North Commons Street, E.
1204 Montgomery Highway
Post Office Box 70

Post Office Box 66

Post Office Box 698

Post Office Box 698

CPM C409, 1530 3rd Avenue, S.

1800 Rev. Abraham Woods Blvd.

City

Trussville
Tuscaloosa
Tuscumbia
Vestavia Hills
Winfield

Mt. Meigs
Talladega
Talladega
Birmingham

Birmingham

St

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

AL

Zip

35173
35403
35674
35216
35594
35057
35161
35161
35294

35203

Telephone No.

205-228-3024
205-759-3722
256-389-2900, Ext. 203
205-402-5100
205-487-4255
334-215-3830
256-761-3214
256-761-3246
205-934-4000

205-252-9241

Fax No.

205-228-3001

205-759-3792

256-389-2903

205-402-5134

205-487-4603

334-215-3011

256-761-3278

256-761-3278

205-975-6382

205-251-9541

5/28/12

E-Mail Address

pat.hodge@trussvillecityschools.com

moneal@tusc.k12.al.us

mksmith@tuscumbia.k12.al.us

adamscs@vestavia.k12.al.us

tkirkpatrick@winfieldal.org

ykelley.dysd@gaggle.net

millard.paul@aidb.state.al.us

kmoon@aidb.state.al.us

cbarger@uabmc.edu

Ismith@asfa.k12.al.us
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CountyCity Textbook Supervisors

		System Number		System		Title		First Name		Last Name		Address		City		St		Zip		Telephone No.		Fax No.		E-Mail Address

				Autauga County		Ms.		Angel		Garrett		153 West Fourth Street		Prattville		AL		36067		334-365-5706		334-361-3828		angel.garrett@acboe.net

				Baldwin County		Dr.		Pam		Henson		1091 B Avenue		Loxley		AL		36551		251-972-6862		251-927-6891		phenson@bcbe.org

				Barbour County		Mr.		David		Hobdy		Post Office Box 429		Clayton		AL		36016		334-775-3545		334-775-7301		david.hobdy@barbourschools.org

				Bibb County		Mr.		Dennis D.		Duncan		Bibb County Career Academy
17191 Highway 5		West Blocton		AL		35184		205-938-7434		205-938-2037		duncand@bibbed.org

				Blount County		Mr.		Steve		Latta		Post Office Box 578		Oneonta		AL		35121		205-625-4102		205-625-4031		slatta@blountboe.net

				Bullock County		Mrs.		Linda		Jordan-Jackson		Post Office Box 231		Union Springs		AL		36089		334-738-4372		334-738-2802		linda.jackson@bullockco.org

				Butler County		Mr.		Joseph		West		211 School Highlands Road		Greenville		AL		36037		334-382-2665		334-382-1845		joseph.west@butlerco.k12.al.us

				Calhoun County		Mr.		Mike		Allison		Post Office Box 2084		Anniston		AL		36202		256-741-7901		256-237-5332		mallison.al@calhoun.k12.al.us

				Chambers County		Mr.		Danny		Berry		Post Office Box 408		LaFayette		AL		36862		334-864-9343		334-864-0119		berrydr@chambersk12.org

				Cherokee County (1)		Mrs.		Jayne H.		Davis		420 East Main Street		Centre		AL		35960		256-927-2770		256-927-3399		jdavis@cherokeek12.org

				Cherokee County (2)		Ms.		Susan		Baker		420 East Main Street		Centre		AL		35960		256-927-2770		256-927-3399		sabaker@cherokeek12.org

				Chilton County		Mrs.		Yvonna		Benson		1705 Lay Dam Road		Clanton		AL		35045		205-280-3002		205-755-6549		ybenson@chilton.k12.al.us

				Choctaw County		Ms.		Glenda Sue		Moore		107 Tom Orr Drive		Butler		AL		36904		205-459-3031		205-459-3037		gsmoore@choctawk12.org

				Clarke County		Mr.		Jerry		Bumpers		Post Office Box 936		Grove Hill		AL		36451		251-275-3255		251-275-8061		jbmed72@hotmail.com

				Clay County		Mr.		Bobby		Vinson		Post Office Box 278		Ashland		AL		36252		256-396-2870		256-396-2411		vinsonb@clayk12.org

				Cleburne County		Dr.		Mary		Harrington		93 Education Street		Heflin		AL		36264		256-463-5624		256-463-5709		mharrington@cleburneschools.net

				Coffee County		Ms.		Carol		Mooney		400 Reddoch Hill Road		Elba		AL		36323		334-897-5016		334-897-6207		mooneyc@coffeecounty.k12.al.us

				Colbert County		Mr.		Steve		Stayton		1101 Highway 72 East		Tuscumbia		AL		35674		256-386-8565		256-381-9375		sstayton@colbert.k12.al.us

				Conecuh County		Mr.		Joey		Varner		100 Jackson Street		Evergreen		AL		36401		251-578-7073		251-578-7088		joey.varner@conecuhk12.com

				Coosa County		Mrs.		Linda		Collins-Mason		Post Office Box 37		Rockford		AL		35136		256-377-4913		256-377-2385		lmason@coosaschools.k12.al.us

				Covington County		Ms.		Carrie		Patterson		807 CC Baker Avenue		Andalusia		AL		36420		334-427-3830		334-222-7573		carrie.patterson@cov.k12.al.us

				Crenshaw County		Mrs.		Alfredia		Johnson		183 Votec Drive		Luverne		AL		36049		334-335-6519		334-335-6510		lgriffin@crenshaw-schools.org

				Cullman County		Ms.		Denise		Schuman		Post Office Box 1590		Cullman		AL		35056		256-734-2933		256-775-2486		dschuman@ccboe.org

				Dale County		Mr.		Lamar		Brooks		113 W. Reynolds Street		Ozark		AL		36360		334-774-2355		334-774-3503		lbrooks@dalecountyboe.org

				Dallas County		Ms.		Dianne		Mohprasit		Post Office Box 1056		Selma		AL		36702		334-876-4479		334-876-4493		mohprasitd@dallask12.org

				DeKalb County		Mr.		Garry		Gibson		Post Office Box 1668		Rainsville		AL		35986		256-638-7265		256-638-7265		gdgibson@dekalbk12.org

				Elmore County		Mr.		Louie		Fryer		100 H. H. Robison Drive		Wetumpka		AL		36092		334-567-1200		334-567-1405		louie.fryer@elmore.k12.al.us

				Escambia County		Mr.		Davis		Lanier		Post Office Box 307		Brewton		AL		36427		251-867-6251, Ext. 236		251-867-9295		dlanier@escambiak12.net

				Etowah County		Mr.		Jimmy		Sewell		3200 West Meighan Boulevard		Gadsden		AL		35904		256-538-8331		256-549-7582		james_sewell@ecboe.org

				Fayette County		Mrs.		Alicia		Nalls		Post Office Box 686		Fayette		AL		35555		205-932-4611		205-932-7642		analls@fayette.k12.al.us

				Franklin County		Mr.		Mike		Graham		Post Office Box 610		Russellville		AL		35653		256-332-8433		205-331-0069		mikegraham@franklin.k12.al.us

				Geneva County		Mr.		Ralph		Riley		Post Office Box 250		Geneva		AL		36340		334-684-5707		334-684-5609		rileyr@genevacoboe.org

				Greene County		Mrs.		Lucile		Prewitt		220 Main Street		Eutaw		AL		35462		205-372-4900		205-372-3247		lprewitt@greene.k12.al.us

				Hale County		Mrs.		Jolene		Stanford		1115 Powers Street		Greensboro		AL		36744		334-624-3051		334-624-3415		jstanford@halek12.org

				Henry County		Mr.		Dennis L.		Brand, Sr.		Abbeville Alternative Center, 300 N. Trawick Street		Abbeville		AL		36310		334-585-2206		334-693-0128, Ext. 1241		dbrand@henryschools.org

				Houston County		Mr.		Andrew		Faircloth		404 W. Washington Street		Dothan		AL		36301		334-792-8331		334-792-1016		afaircloth@hcboe.us

				Jackson County		Mr.		Kenneth		Harding		Post Office Box 490		Scottsboro		AL		35768		256-259-9500		256-259-0076		hardingk@jackson.k12.al.us

				Jefferson County		Mrs.		Sheila		Dembowski		School Service Center, 2513 Cedar Hill Road		Birmingham		AL		35217		205-379-2094		205-849-2311		sdembowski@jefcoed.com

				Lamar County		Mrs.		Karen		Tomlin		Post Office Box 1379		Vernon		AL		35592		205-695-7615		205-695-7678		ktomlin@lamar.k12.al.us

				Lauderdale County		Mr.		John		Mansell		Post Office Box 278		Florence		AL		35631		256-760-1328		256-766-5815		john.mansell@lcschools.org

				Lawrence County		Mr.		Johnny		Yates		14131 Market Street		Moulton		AL		35650		256-905-2400, Ext. 41		256-905-2406		jyates@lawrenceal.org

				Lee County		Dr.		George		Cox		2410 Society Hill Road		Opelika		AL		36804		334-705-6000		334-745-9795		cox.stan@lee.k12.al.us

				Limestone County		Ms.		Zebbra		Green		300 South Jefferson Street		Athens		AL		35611		256-232-5353, Ext. 232		256-322-6461		zebbra.green@lcsk12.org

				Lowndes County		Dr.		Jason		Burroughs		Post Office Box 755		Hayneville		AL		36040		334-548-2131		334-548-2161		jasonburroughs@lowndesboe.org

				Macon County		Mr.		Mason		McDade		501 South School Street		Tuskegee		AL		36083		334-727-1600		334-724-9990		mcdadem@maconk12.org

				Madison County		Mr.		Dan		Evans		Post Office Box 226		Huntsville		AL		35804		256-852-2557		256-852-2538		devans@madison.k12.al.us

				Madison County		Dr.		Rita		Cantrell		Post Office Box 226		Huntsville		AL		35804		256-852-2557		256-852-2538		rcantrell@madison.k12.al.us

				Marengo County		Mr.		Luke		Hallmark		Post Office Box 480339		Linden		AL		36748		334-295-2233		334-295-2259		lhallmark@marengo.k12.al.us

				Marion County		Ms.		Paula		Shaw		188 Winchester Drive		Hamilton		AL		35570		205-921-3191		205-921-7336		pshaw@mcbe.net

				Marshall County		Dr.		Richard L.		Ferguson		12380 US Highway 431 South		Guntersville		AL		35976		256-582-3171, Ext. 24		256-582-3178		fergusonr@Marshallk12.org

				Mobile County		Mr.		James		Brooks		65 Sidney Phillips Drive		Mobile		AL		36607		251-221-5106		251-221-5109		jbrooks@mcpss.com

				Monroe County		Ms.		Amy		McCrory		Box 967		Monroeville		AL		36460		251-575-7134		251-575-5818		amccrory@monroe.k12.al.us

				Montgomery County		Mr.		Donald		Dotson		Post Office Box 1991		Montgomery		AL		36102		334-269-3041		334-223-6710		donald.dotson@mps.k12.al.us

				Morgan County (Elem.)		Ms.		Anne		Vest		1327 Point Mallard Parkway		Decatur		AL		35601		256-309-2110		256-309-2180		ahvest@morgank12.org

				Morgan County (Sec.)		Ms.		Vicki		Smith		1325 Point Mallard Parkway		Decatur		AL		35601		256-309-2112		256-309-2180		vpsmith@morgank12.org

				Perry County		Mr.		Corey		Jones		Post Office Box 900		Marion		AL		36756		334-683-4145		334-683-8427		cljones36765@yahoo.com

				Pickens County		Ms.		Anissa		Ball		Post Office Box 32		Carrollton		AL		35447		205-367-8195		205-367-8404		balla@pickens.k12.al.us

				Pike County		Ms.		Elizabeth H.		Grubbs		101 West Love Street		Troy		AL		36081		334-566-1850		334-566-2580		egrubbs@pikecountyschools.com

				Randolph County		Ms.		Lucille M.		Burns		Post Office Box 288		Wedowee		AL		36278		256-357-4611		256-357-4844		lmburns@randolph.k12.al.us

				Russell County		Mr.		Ricky		Martin		Post Office Box 400		Phenix City		AL		36868		334-298-8791		334-448-8825		martinr@russellcsd.net

				St. Clair County		Ms.		Jan		Bailey		410 Roy Drive		Ashville		AL		35953		205-594-7131		205-594-4441		jan.bailey@sccboe.org

				Shelby County		Mr.		Lewis		Brooks		Post Office Box 1910		Columbiana		AL		35051		205-682-7052		205-682-7146		l2brooks@shelbyed.k12.al.us

				Sumter County		Ms.		Bobbie		Pope		Post Office Box 10		Livingston		AL		35470		205-652-2271		205-652-9641		bpdubose@sumter.k12.al.us

				Talladega County (1)		Mr.		Billy		Morgan		Post Office Box 887		Talladega		AL		35161		256-315-5146		256-315-5126		bmorgan@tcboe.org

				Talladega County (2)		Ms.		Donna		King		Post Office Box 887		Talladega		AL		35161		256-315-5146		256-315-5126		dking@tcboe.org

				Tallapoosa County		Mr.		John		Wilcox		125 N. Broadnax Street		Dadeville		AL		36853		256-825-1020		256-825-1003		jwilcox@tallapoosak12.org

				Tuscaloosa County		Dr.		Barbara		Spencer		2314 9th Street		Tuscaloosa		AL		35403		205-342-2731		205-342-2785		bspencer@tcss.net

				Walker County		Mr.		Gary		Aultman		Post Office Box 311		Jasper		AL		35502		205-387-0555		205-221-5636		aultmang@walkercountyschools.com

				Washington County		Mrs.		Juanita		Johnson		Post Office Box 1359		Chatom		AL		36518		251-847-2401		251-847-3611		juanita.johnson@wcbek12.org

				Wilcox County		Ms.		Makeitha		Shamburger		Post Office Box 160		Camden		AL		36726		334-682-5917		334-682-4179		boemsham@wilcox.k12.al.us

				Winston County		Mr.		Jeff		Hendrix		Post Office Box 9		Double Springs		AL		35553		205-489-5698		205-489-3203		jhendrix@winstonk12.org

				Albertville City		Mrs.		Joyce		Bishop		107 West Main Street		Albertville		AL		35950		256-891-1183		256-891-6303		jbishop@albertk12.org

				Alexander City		Mrs.		Ellen		Martin		375 Lee Street		Alexander City		AL		35010		256-234-8691		256-234-8649		emartin@alex.k12.al.us

				Andalusia City		Mr.		Bob		Harry		122 Sixth Avenue		Andalusia		AL		36420		334-222-3186		334-222-8631		harryb@andalusia.k12.al.us

				Anniston City		Mr.		Marlon		Jones		Post Office Box 1500		Anniston		AL		36202		256-231-5000		256-231-5073		jonesm@anniston.k12.al.us

				Arab City		Mr.		Thomas		Kitchens		750 Arabian Drive		Arab		AL		35016		256-586-6011		256-586-6013		bkitchens@arabcityschools.org

				Athens City		Mr.		Garner		Ezell		313 E. Washington Street		Athens		AL		35611		256-233-6600		256-233-6640		garner.ezell@acs-k12.org

				Attalla City		Mrs.		Deanna		Williams		101 Case Avenue		Attalla		AL		35954		256-538-9221		256-538-8388		dwilliams@attalla.k12.al.us

				Auburn City		Mr.		Tim		McDonough		Post Office Box 3270		Auburn		AL		36831		334-887-2100		334-887-2107		tmcdonough@auburnschools.org

				Bessemer City		Ms.		Vickie		Manzella		1621 5th Avenue, North		Bessemer		AL		35020		205-432-3007		205-432-3085		vmanzella@bessk12.org

				Birmingham City		Mrs.		Patricia		Finkelstein		720 South 86th Street		Birmingham		AL		35206		205-231-5655		205-231-5673		pfinkelstein@bhm.k12.al.us

				Boaz City		Dr.		Randall		Haney		Post Office Box 721		Boaz		AL		35957		256-593-8180		256-593-8181		rhaney@boazk12.org

				Brewton City		Mr.		Lynn		Smith		811 Belleville Avenue		Brewton		AL		36426		251-867-8400		251-867-8403		lynnsmith@brewtoncityschools.org

				Cullman City		Mrs.		Sharon		Windham		301 1st Street, NE		Cullman		AL		35055		256-734-2233, Ext. 27		256-737-6341		swindham@cullmancats.net

				Daleville City		Dr.		Katheryne H.		Magwood		626 Daleville Avenue		Daleville		AL		36322		334-598-2456, Ext. 216		334-598-9006		magwoodk@daleville.k12.al.us

				Decatur City		Mr.		Chip		Miller		304 4th Avenue, NE		Decatur		AL		35601		256-308-3052		256-552-3981		chip.miller@dcs.edu

				Demopolis City		Mrs.		Gina		Johnston		Post Office Drawer 759		Demopolis		AL		36732		334-289-1670		334-289-1689		gjohnston@demopoliscityschools.org

				Dothan City		Ms.		Susan		Lofton		500 Dusy Street		Dothan		AL		36301		334-793-1397		334-793-2034		sloftin@dothan.k12.al.us

				Elba City		Mr.		Jeff		Ellis		131 Tiger Drive		Elba		AL		36323		334-897-2801		334-897-6402		jellis@elbaed.com

				Enterprise City		Mr.		Hinton		Johns		Post Office Box 311790		Enterprise		AL		36331		334-347-9531		334-347-5102		boeoffice@enterpriseschools.net

				Eufaula City		Mr.		Jessie		Warren		333 State Docks Road		Eufaula		AL		36027		334-687-1100		334-687-1150		jwarren@ecs.k12.al.us

				Fairfield City		Mrs.		Zenobia		Odums		6405 Avenue D		Fairfield		AL		35064		205-783-6802		205-788-4997		zodoms@fairfield.k12.al.us

				Florence City (1)		Mr.		Billy R.		Warren		541 Riverview Drive		Florence		AL		35630		256-768-3031		256-768-3005		bwarren@fcs.k12.al.us

				Florence City (2)		Ms.		Marcia		Austin		541 Riverview Drive		Florence		AL		35630		256-768-3030		256-768-3005		maustin@fcs.k12.al.us

				Fort Payne City		Dr.		Larry		Hooks		Post Office Box 681029		Fort Payne		AL		35968		256-845-0915		256-845-4962		lhooks@ftpayk12.org

				Gadsden City		Mr.		Johnnie		Parker		Post Office Box 184		Gadsden		AL		35902		256-549-2915		256-549-2954		jparker@gcs.k12.al.us

				Geneva City		Mr.		Paul		Curtis		511 Panther Drive		Geneva		AL		36340		334-684-1093		334-684-3128		curtisp@genevacityschools.com

				Guntersville City		Dr.		E. Dale		Edwards		Post Office Box 129		Guntersville		AL		35976		256-582-3159		256-582-6158		daleedwards@gcboe.net

				Haleyville City		Mr.		William		Bishop		Haleyville Center of Technology
2007 20th Street		Haleyville		AL		35565		205-486-9481		205-486-8735		wbishop@havc.k12.al.us

				Hartselle City		Mrs.		Joan		Grantland		305 College Street, NE		Hartselle		AL		35640		256-773-5419		256-773-5433		joan.grantland@hcs.k12.al.us

				Homewood City		Mr.		Patrick K.		Chappell		Post Office Box 59366		Homewood		AL		35259		205-870-4203		205-879-5970		pchappell@homewood.k12.al.us

				Hoover City		Ms.		Jean B.		Todd		2810 Metropolitan Way		Hoover		AL		35243		205-439-1053		205-439-1001		jtodd@hoover.k12.al.us

				Huntsville City		Mr.		Glenn		Bryant		Post Office Box 1256		Huntsville		AL		35807		256-428-6866		256-428-6865		glenn.bryant@hsv.k12.al.us

				Jacksonville City		Mrs.		Becky		Fearon		123 College Street, SW		Jacksonville		AL		36265		256-782-5935		256-782-5685		bfearon@jacksonville.k12.al.us

				Jasper City		Mr.		Darrell		Cooper		110 17th Street, West		Jasper		AL		35501		205-384-6880		205-387-5213		dcooper@jasper.k12.al.us

				Lanett City		Mr.		Charles		Looser		105 N. Lanier Avenue		Lanett		AL		36863		334-644-5900		334-644-5996		clooser@lanettcityschools.org

				Leeds City		Dr.		Kathy		King		Post Office Box 1083		Leeds		AL		35094		205-699-5437		205-699-6629		kking@leedsk12.org

				Linden City		Dr.		Tyrone		 Smith		Post Office Box 480609		Linden		AL		36748		334-295-8802		334-295-8801		tsmith@lindencity.org

				Madison City		Mr.		Bob		Lipinski		211 Celtic Drive		Madison		AL		35758-1853		256-464-8370		256-774-0404		r.lipinski@madisoncity.k12.al.us

				Midfield City		Ms.		Janet		Jenkins		417 Parkwood Street		Midfield		AL		35228		205-923-2262		205-932-2262		jjenkins@midfield.k12.al.us

				Mountain Brook City		Dr.		Missy		Brooks		32 Vine Street		Mountain Brook		AL		35213		205-802-1625		205-877-8303		wildman-brooksm@mtnbrook.k12.al.us

				Muscle Shoals City		Dr.		Jeff		Wooten		3200 Wilson Dam Road		Muscle Shoals		AL		35661		256-389-2607		256-389-2605		jwooten@mscs.k12.al.us

				Oneonta City		Ms.		Beverly		Ellis		27605 State Highway 75 		Oneonta		AL		35121		205-625-5812		205-274-2910		bellis@oneonta.k12.al.us

				Opelika City		Dr.		Brenda		Rickett		300 Simmons Street		Opelika		AL		36801		334-745-9700		334-745-9706		brenda.rickett@opelikaschools.org

				Opp City		Ms.		Emily		Edgar		Post Office Box 840		Opp		AL		36767		334-493-3173		334-493-3060		eedgar@oppboe.com

				Oxford City		Mrs.		Khristie		Goodwin		310 East 2nd Street		Oxford		AL		36203-1799		256-241-3140		256-831-8620		kgoodwin@oxford.k12.al.us

				Oxford City		Ms.		Janice		Dowdy		310 East 2nd Street		Oxford		AL		36203-1799		256-241-3140		256-831-8620		jdowdy@oxford.k12.al.us

				Ozark City		Dr.		Diane		Holman		1044 Andrews Avenue		Ozark		AL		36360		334-774-5197		334-774-2685		dholman@ocbe.k12.al.us

				Pell City		Dr.		Tony		Dowdy		1000 Bruce Etheredge Pkwy #201		Pell City		AL		35128		205-884-4440		205-814-1010		djhsprincipal@yahoo.com

				Phenix City		Mrs.		Marcy		Sherfield		Post Office Box 460		Phenix City		AL		36867		334-298-0534		334-298-6038		msherfield@pcboe.net

				Piedmont City		Mr.		Mike		Hayes		502 Hood Street, West		Piedmont		AL		36272		256-447-8831		256-447-6486		ehayes@piedmont.k12.al.us

				Roanoke City		Dr.		David		Crouse		Post Office Box 1367		Roanoke		AL		36274		334-863-6819		334-863-6745		dcrouse@roanokecityschools.org

				Russellville City		Mrs.		Susan B.		Hall		1945 Waterloo Road		Russellville		AL		35653		256-332-2104		256-332-2021		shall@rcs.k12.al.us

				Saraland City		Ms.		Kristen		Sousa		943 Saraland Blvd., South		Saraland		AL		36571		251-375-5420		251-679-9456		ksousa@saralandboe.org

				Scottsboro City		Mr.		Alan		Garner		305 South Scott Street		Scottsboro		AL		35768		256-218-2100		256-218-2190		agarner@scottsboroschools.net

				Selma City		Mr.		Arthur L.		Capers		300 Washington Street		Selma		AL		36702		334-874-1600		334-874-1604		arthur.capers@selmacityschools.org

				Sheffield City		Ms.		Laura Jean		Kelly		300 West Sixth Avenue		Sheffield		AL		35660		256-383-0400		256-386-5704		lkelly@scs.k12.al.us

				Sylacauga City		Mrs.		A. Renee'		Riggins		605 West Fourth Street		Sylacauga		AL		35150		256-249-7004		256-245-6665		rigginsa@sylacauga.k12.al.us

				Talladega City		Dr.		Dolia		Patterson		501 South Street, East		Talladega		AL		35160		256-315-5600		256-315-5606		dpatterson@mail.talladega-cs.net

				Tallassee City		Mr.		Kenneth		Varner		901 E. B. Payne Sr. Drive		Tallassee		AL		36078		334-283-2151		334-283-4338		kenneth.varner@tcschools.com

				Tarrant City		Ms.		Amy		Banaszek		318 Alabama Street		Tarrant		AL		35217		205-849-3700		205-849-3728		banaszeka@tarrant.k12.al.us

				Thomasville City		Ms.		Flossie		Thibodeaux		750 Gates Drive		Thomasville		AL		36784		334-636-4928		334-636-4096		fthibodeaux@thomasvilleschools.org

				Troy City		Mr.		Chresal		Threadgill		Post Office Box 529		Troy		AL		36081		334-566-4351		334-566-1425		threadgillc@troyschools.net

				Trussville City		Dr.		Pat		Hodge		113 North Chalkville Road		Trussville		AL		35173		205-228-3024		205-228-3001		pat.hodge@trussvillecityschools.com

				Tuscaloosa City		Mr.		Robert		Coates		Post Office Box 038991		Tuscaloosa		AL		35403		205-759-3722		205-759-3792		moneal@tusc.k12.al.us

				Tuscumbia City		Mrs.		Mary Kay		Smith		303 North Commons Street, E.		Tuscumbia		AL		35674		256-389-2900, Ext. 203		256-389-2903		mksmith@tuscumbia.k12.al.us

				Vestavia Hills City		Mrs.		Cindy		Adams		1204 Montgomery Highway		Vestavia Hills		AL		35216		205-402-5100		205-402-5134		adamscs@vestavia.k12.al.us

				Winfield City		Mr.		Terrell W.		Kirkpatrick		Post Office Box 70		Winfield		AL		35594		205-487-4255		205-487-4603		tkirkpatrick@winfieldal.org

				DYS		Mrs.		Yolanda		Kelley		Post Office Box 66		Mt. Meigs		AL		35057		334-215-3830		334-215-3011		ykelley.dysd@gaggle.net

				AIDB (1)		Dr.		Paul		Millard		Post Office Box 698		Talladega		AL		35161		256-761-3214		256-761-3278		millard.paul@aidb.state.al.us

				AIDB (2)		Ms.		Kim		Moon		Post Office Box 698		Talladega		AL		35161		256-761-3246		256-761-3278		kmoon@aidb.state.al.us

				DMH for Adolescent Education Program at UAB		Ms.		Cristi		Barger		CPM C409, 1530 3rd Avenue, S.		Birmingham		AL		35294		205-934-4000		205-975-6382		cbarger@uabmc.edu

				Alabama Sch. Fine Arts		Ms.		Lucy		Smith		1800 Rev. Abraham Woods Blvd.		Birmingham		AL		35203		205-252-9241		205-251-9541		lsmith@asfa.k12.al.us
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